HUNGARIAN OPEN 2009 COMPETITIONS AT GYOR FROM 2382 TO 25™ JANUARY 2009

Air Rifle Men

Air Rifle Junior Men

Air Pistol Men

Air Pistol Junior Men

Imran Hassan Khan

Hardeep Singh

Raj Kumar

Team

Manoj Kumar
Surendra Singh Rathod
Kanhaiyya Babar

Seniors

Rushad Damania
Seniors

Bibaswan Gangulee
Seniors

Team

Om Prakash

Amanpreet Singh

Vijay Kumar

Team

Bapu Vanjare

Deepak Sharma

Ajitesh Kaushal
Seniors

587/600
584/600

587/600
588/600

585/600
584/600

1727/1800

585/600
585/600

584/600
580/600

577/600
586/600

571/600
580/600

571/600
580/600

1719/1200

575/600
579/600

577/600
577/600

571/600
580/600

1723/1800

563/600
562/600

554/600
563/600

563/600
559/600

688.7

686.6
688.2

680.6

675.9
676.3

673.0
676.5

671.5
676.4

661.0

\Y;
14

Vi
\Y

1 lth
1 5th

12th
12th

23I’d

v
VIl

lsth
2 5th

144
241

VI
I

12th
21$t

22nd
18"

2 5th

Silver

Silver

Gold

Silver
Silver

Bronze

Gold

Gold



Air Rifle Women

Air Rifle Junior Women

Air Pistol Women

Farooq Ali
Seniors

Devank Maheshwari
Seniors

Ankush Bhardwaj
senior

Priya Aggarwal

Deepali Deshpande

Meena Kumari
Team

Radhika Barale
Navdeep Kaur Dhillon
Ayonika Paul

Seniors

Neha Sapte
Seniors

Anu Tomar
Seniors

Team

Preeti Tomar
Seniors

Shweta Chaudhary

Sonia Rai

Annuraj Singh
Team

Ruby Tomar

562/600
555/600

562/600
556/600

551/600
564/600

395/400
397/400

392/400
391/400

390/400
391/400
1177/1200

392/400
395/400

389/400
389/400

395/400
395/400

393/400
395/400

383/400
380/400

1171/1200

370/400
380/400

375/400
382/400

378/400
375/400

375/400
377/400
1128/1200

376/400
371/400

658.9

656.1

648.2

498.0
501.1

491.6

497.0
498.1

497.9
497.5

494.7
497.6

473.8
479.2

469.8

469.6
477.9

467.6

I
313t

v

VI
14"

1l
VII
13"
14
11

v
I

15th
22nd

Il
v

IX
42

22nd
41%

v
IX

VI

VII

Silver

Bronze
Gold

Bronze

Bronze

Gold

Bronze

Silver

Silver
Silver

Gold



Air Pistol Junior Women

Anisa Sayyed

Heena Sidhu
Seniors

370/400
370/400

374/400
381/400

OFFICIALS : Syed Wajid Ali & D.S. Chandel (Coaches)

INTERNATIONAL AIR GUN COMPETITIONS AT MUNICH

473.2
477.9

Air Rifle Men

Air Rifle Junior Men

Air Pistol Men

Air Pistol Junior Men

FROM 29™ TO 3131 JANUARY 2009

Hardeep Singh

Imran Hassan Khan

Manoj Kumar

Raj Kumar

580/600

Kanhaiya Babar

Bibaswan Ganguly

Rushad Damania

Amanpreet Singh

Om Prakash

Deepak Sharma

Bapu Vanjare

Dewank Maheshwari

Farooq Ali

Ankush Bhardwaj

591/600
587/600

588/600
587/600

586/600
581/600

578/600

583/600

576/600

573/600
561/600

571/600
573/600

581/600
576/600

577/600
569/600

571/600
569/600

569/600
572/600

562/600
553/600

561/600
564/600

559/600

80th

IX
12t

1 Silver
AV

35th
62nd

60th
63I'd

67"
79

441

63I'd
70"

6 6th
67"
23I’d

21$t
48"

43I'd
51$t

52nd
39th

31

33I’d
27"

3 6th



Air Rifle Women

Air Rifle Junior Women

Air Pistol Women

Air Pistol Junior Women

OFFICIALS : Syed Wajid Ali & D.S. Chandel (Coaches)

Ajitesh Kaushal

Priya Agarwal

Radhika Barale

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon

Meena Kumari

Ayonika Paul

Neha Sapte

Anu Tomar

Preeti Tomar

Anisa Sayyed

Annuraj Singh

Shweta Chaudhary

Ruby Tomar

Heena Sidhu

555/600

552/600
560/600

397/400
396/400

396/400
396/400

391/400
390/400

389/400
388/400

394/400
394/400

389/400
389/400

386/400
385/400

377/400
372/400

379/400
374/400

376/400
382/400

372/400
381/400

371/400
369/400

384/400
388/400

486.2
486.3

Gold
Gold



ISSF WORLD CUP CHANGWON (KOREA) FROM 8™ T0O 16™ APRIL 2009

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN

50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

10M RIFLE MEN

50M PISTOL MEN

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN

10M PISTOL MEN

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION WOMEN

10M RIFLE WOMEN

HEE

Gagan Narang
Sanjeev Rajput
Sushil Ghaley
Imran Hasan Khan

Surendra Singh Rathod

Gagan Narang

Shamsher Singh Bhandari

Sanjeev Rajput
Joydeep Karmakar
Sushil Ghaley

Gagan Narang
Sanjeev Rajput
P.T. Raghunath
Parminder Kumar
Imran Hasan Khan

Omkar Singh
Amanpreet Singh
Satendra Kumar
Gurpal Singh
Vivek Singh

Pemba Tamang
Vijay Kumar
Gurpreet Singh
C.K. Chaudhary
Ronak Pandit

Om Prakash
Omkar Singh
Bapu Vanjare
Amanpreet Singh
Gurpreet Singh

Meena Kumari
Lajja Gauswami
Tejaswini Sawant
Anuja Jung
Kuheli Gangulee

Suma Shirur
Ayonika Paul
Priya Agarwal
Lajja Gauswami
Neha Sapte

1166/1200 (1264.0)

1160/1200 (1258.7) VI

1155
1151
1147

597/600 (698.7)
592/600
587/600

587

577

594/600 (696.7)
595/600 (695.4)
591/600

588

585

549/600
541/600
533/600
558
530

579/600
577/600

570
553

581/600 (679.2)
578/600
575/600

582

572

579/600 (676.5)
579/600 (675.4)
572/600

571

565

394/400
392/400
391/400
393/400
390/400

MQS
MQS

IV
MQS
MQS

1l
il

MQS
MQS

MQS
MQS

VI
10th
DSQ
MQS
MQS

ViI
13th
MQS
MQS

IV
v

MQS
MQS

X
19th
22nd
MQS
MQS

Gold

Bronze



25M PISTOL WOMEN Sushma Singh 573/600 21°

Anisa Sayyed 572/600 22"
Shweta Chaudhary 569/600 25"
Annuraj Singh 571 MQS
Sonia Ral 568 MQS
10M PISTOL WOMEN Shweta Chaudhary 380/400 13"
Heena Sidhu 377/400 23"
Pushpanjali Rana 374/400 31
Harveen Srao 374 MQS
Anisa Sayyed 371 MQS

Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Kanwar Randhir Singh, Ms. A. Lalitha & Ms. T.K. Varalakshmi

ISSF WORLD CUP BEIJING (CHINA) FROM 16™ TO 24™ APRIL 2009

50M RIFLE 3POSITION MEN  Sanjeev Rajput 1165/1200 20™
Gagan Narang 1163/1200 25"
Sushil Ghaley 1149 43"
Surendra Singh Rathod 1157 MQS
Imran Hasan Khan 1148 MQS

50M RIFLE PRONE MEN Gagan Narang 595/600 (696.6) VI

Sanjeev Rajput 590/600 32"
Shamsher Singh Bhandari ~ 586/600 42™
Joydeep Karmakar 594 MQS
Sushil Ghaley 593 MQS
10M RIFLE MEN Gagan Narang 594/600 IX
P.T. Raghunath 591/600 26"
Sanjeev Rajput 589/600 31"
Imran Hasan Khan 583 MQS
Parminder Kumar 578 MQS
50M PISTOL MEN Omkar Singh 547/600 21%
Amanpreet Singh 545/600 24"
Satendra Kumar 531/600 39"
Gurpal Singh 546 MQS
Vivek Singh 534 MQS
25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN  Vijay Kumar 581/600 (780.4) I Silver
Pemba Tamang 576/600 X
Gurpreet Singh 572/600 13"
C.K. Chaudhary 573 MQS
Ronak Pandit 554 MQS
10M PISTOL MEN Omkar Singh 578/600 12"
Om Prakash 567/600 34"
Bapu Vanjare 567/600 35"
Amanpreet Singh 575 MQS

Gurpreet Singh 571 MQS



50M RIFLE 3 POSITION WOMEN Tejaswini Sawant

10M RIFLE WOMEN

25M PISTOL WOMEN

10M PISTOL WOMEN

Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Kanwar Randhir Singh, Ms. A. Lalitha & Ms. T.K. Varalakshmi

Meena Kumari
Lajja Gauswami
Anuja Jung
Kuheli Gangulee

Lajja Gauswami
Suma Shirur
Neha Sapte
Ayonika Paul
Priya Agarwal

Annuraj Singh
Shweta Chaudhary
Anisa Sayyed
Sonia Rai

Heena Sidhu
Shweta Chaudhary
Pushpanjali Rana
Harveen Srao
Anisa Sayyed

561/600
546/600
545/600
537
536

394/400
394/400
388/400
395/400
391/400

568/600
568/600
561/600
566

385/400 (486.8)
379/400
373/400

375

372

Mr. Deep Bhatia, Mr. Dhiren Bhatia and Mr. Ramendra Sharma (Juries)

27"
33I'd
MQS

I
15
341
MQS
MQS

Silver



INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR COMPETITION SUHL (GERMANY)

50M RIFLE 3 PSN. JW

50M RIFLE PRONE JM

25M PISTOL JW

50M PISTOL JR. MEN

10M AIR RIFLE JW

10M AIR RIFLE JM

10M AIR PISTOL JW

FROM 272 APRIL TO 372 MAY 2009

Tejaswini Muley

Ruchira Lawand

Anu Tomar
Team

Navdeep Singh Rathore

Chain Singh
M. Rakesh
Team

Rahi Sarnobat
Rachna Sharma
Hashwin Chawla
Team
Sanjana Chhabra
Surabhi Pathak

Amit Kumar Pilaniya
Farooq Ali
Manik Kalra

Team
Ajitesh Kaushal
Ankush Bharadwaj

Ayonika Paul

Neha Sapte

Shruti Bhatterpatil
Team

Shivangi Jhalani

Sriyanka Sadangi

Rakesh M.
Chain Singh

Navdeep Singh Rathore

Team
Rushad Damania
Parth Agarwal

Nikhita Gupta
Gurpreet Kaur
Surbhi Pathak
Team
Rahi Sarnobat
Hashwin Chawla

563/600
563/600
562/600
1688/1800

575/600
575/600
573/600
1723/1800

561/600 (750.6)
530

520

1611/1800
560/600 (755.8)
553/600

534/600
509

506
1549/1800
524

524

395/400 (497.8)
390

384

1169/1200

388

383

586/600
586/600
581/600
1753/1800
581/600
580/600

358/400
357/400
352/400
1067/1200
371/400 (462.6)
354/400

22nd
23I’d
29th
Vi

341
9th

\V;
37"

VIl

Silver



10M AIR PISTOL JM

50M RIFLE 3 POSN JM

50M RIFLE PRONE JW

DOUBLE TRAP JR. MEN

SKEET JUNIOR MEN

TRAP JUNIOR MEN

TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN

Coaches : Shri D.K. Shukla, Shri P.S. Sodhi, Shri S. Mathur & Ms. Abha Dhillan

Farooq Ali

Amit Kumar Pilaniya

Ajitesh Kaushal
Team

Ankush Bhardwaj

Manik Kalra

Rakesh M.
Chain Singh
Parth Agarwal
Team
Navdeep Singh Rathore

Shikha Dhall
Ruchira Lawand
Anu Tomar
Team
Tejaswini Muley
Deepa M.P.

Asher Noria

Sangram Dahiya

Chetan Kumar Sansanwal
Team

Smit Singh

Rayyan Rizvi

Shreyasi Singh
Mansi Singh

569/600
566/600
558/600
1693/1800
563/600
558/600

1148/1200
1148/1200
1085/1200
3381/3600
1126/1200

586/600
574/600
571/600
1731/1800
575/600
571/600

145/150 (190/200)
142/150 (181/200)
127/150
414/450
107/125
108/125

64/75
47175

Gold

Silver



3" INTERNATIONAL SHOOTING COMPETITION, HANNOVER FROM 29™

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION - MEN

50M RIFLE PRONE - MEN

10M RIFLE - MEN

50M PISTOL - MEN

10M PISTOL - MEN

25M STANDARD PISTOL

25M CENTRE FIRE PISTOL

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION W

APRIL TO 3%2 MAY 2009

Praveen Kumar

1148/1200

Manoj Kumar Ohliyan 1138/1200
Deepak Kumar Dubey 1121/1200

Team

3407/3600

Manoj Kumar Ohliyan 590/600

Ram Kumar Darnal

585/600

Deepak Kumar Dubey 581/600

Team
Praveen Kumar

Sudhakar Kakade

1756/1800
590/600

586/600

Manoj Kumar Ohliyan 585/600

Hardeep Singh
Team

Samresh Jung
Deepak Sharma
Viraj Singh

Team
Poshuk Ahluwalia

Samaresh Jung

Deepak Sharma

Poshuk Ahluwalia
Team

Samresh Jung
Ashok Pandit
Mahinder Singh

Samaresh Jung
Viraj Singh
Mahinder Singh
Team
Ashok Pandit

Rahul Panwar

Kulwinder Singh

Hambir Singh
Team

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon
Hema K C

584/600
1755/1800

32nd
48"
73I’d
12th

45"
106"

33I’d
36th
VI

561/600 (655.2) I
537/600 (630.4) VII

534/600
1632/1800

14"
I

537/600 (628.30) VIl

579/600 (680.0) I
570/600 (666.4) VI

555/600
1704/1800

566/600
552/600
551/600

577/600
568/600
553/600
1698/1800
562/600

561/600
554/600
554/600
1669/1800

571/600
569/600

22nd
Il

I
v
\Y

I
I
VIl

Silver

Silver

Silver

Bronze

Gold

Gold
Bronze

only one team

Vi

VII
VI
gth
I

30th
3 6th

Silver



50M RIFLE PRONE - WOMEN Birmati

10M RIFLE - WOMEN

25M PISTOL - WOMEN

10M PISTOL WOMEN

Ruby Garg

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon

Team
Hema Chetri

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon

Avneet Kaur
Neeta Tekawade
Team
Pournima Zanane
Hema Chetri

Sonal Ramendra

Lakhbir Kaur

Shilpi Singh
Team

Lakhbir Kaur
Priyanka Susvirkar
Nausheen Fathima

Team
Shilpi Singh

590/600 20"
584/600 36"
577/600 43"
1751/1800 8"

582/600 43"

392/400 17"
391/400 19"
381/400 53
1164/1200 8"

381/400 55"
380/400 58"

555/600 13"
553/600 14"
545/600 16"
1653/1800 111

376/400 (472.5) V
366/400 18"
366/400 19"
1108/1200 1l

372/400 11"

Bronze

Silver



40" GRAND PRIX OF LIBERATION — PLZEN FROM 7™ TO 10™ MAY 2009

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION - MEN

50M RIFLE PRONE - MEN

10M RIFLE - MEN

50M PISTOL - MEN

10M PISTOL - MEN

25M STANDARD PISTOL

25M CENTRE FIRE PISTOL

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION W

Gagan Narang 1164/1200 9"
Praveen Kumar 1158/1200 22"
Manoj Kumar Ohliyan 1152/1200  31%
Team 3474/3600 IV
Gagan Narang 588/600 70"
Ram Kumar Darnal ~ 586/600  81%
Deepak Kumar Dubey 584/600 93"
Team 1758/1800 18"
Praveen Kumar 582/600 100"
Manoj Kumar Ohliyan 591/600 42"
Manoj Kumar Ohliyan 589/600 20"
Sudhakar Kakade ~ 588/600 24"
Hardeep Singh 584/600 39"
Team 1761/1800 V
Gagan Narang 591/600 11
Samresh Jung 552/600 (649.9)
Viraj Singh 542/600
Deepak Sharma 538/600
Team 1632/1800
Poshuk Ahluwalia 546/600
Samaresh Jung 580/600 (681.7)
Poshuk Ahluwalia 573/600
Deepak Sharma 571/600
Team 1724/1800
Ripjeet Singh Rai 576/600
Samresh Jung 560/600
Ashok Pandit 559/600
Hambir Singh 549/600
Team 1668/1800
Ashok Pandit 577/600
Samaresh Jung 576/600
Viraj Singh 574/600
Team 1727/1800
Kulwinder Singh 563/600
Hambir Singh 556/600
Rahul Panwar 553/600
Team 1672/1800
Chetanpreet Kaur Nilon 571/600
Navdeep Kaur Dhillon 567/600

V
29th
35th
v
21St

Vi
1l
15

12th
28t
IV

12th
14"
11

v

2 5th
50th

Bronze

Bronze



50M RIFLE PRONE - WOMEN

10M RIFLE - WOMEN

25M PISTOL - WOMEN

10M PISTOL WOMEN

COACHES FOR HANNOVER AND PLZEN : Kanwar Randhir Singh, Shri Daleep Singh Chandel,

Hema K C
Team

Birmati

Ruby Garg

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon
Team

ChetanPreet Kaur Nilon

Avneet Kaur

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon

Neeta Tekawade
Team

Sonal Ramendra
Shilpi Singh
Lakhbir Kaur
Team
Sheila Kanungo

Lakhbir Kaur
Priyanka Susvirkar
Nausheen Fathima
Team
Shilpi Singh
Sheila Kanungo

Shri Syed Wajid Ali & Shri D. Lingam

566/600
1704/1800

581/600 51°%
588/600 241
591/600 13"
1760/1800 IV

582/600 48"

392/400 18"
387/400 50™
384/400 59"
1164/1200 8"

540/600 58"
536/600 60"
530/600 62"
1606/1800 9

505/600 66"

380/400 (476.9) V
369/400 37"
367/400 43"
1116/1200 V

3761400 16"
361/400 53

51St



ISSF WORLD CUP CAIRO (EGYPT) FROM 15T TO 10™ MAY 2009

TRAP MEN

DOUBLE TRAP MEN

SKEET MEN

TRAP WOMEN

SKEET WOMEN

Coaches : Mr. M. Padmanabhan, Mr. B.B. Singh & Mr. Marcello Dradi

Mansher Singh
Manavjit Singh Sandhu
Anwer Sultan

Zoravar Singh Sandhu
Birendeep Sodhi

Vikram Bhatnagar
Ronjan Sodhi
Himanshu
Vikram Chopra
Mohd. Asab

A.D. Peoples

Arozepal Singh Sandhu
Mairaj Ahmad Khan
Man Singh

P.P. Singh

Shagun Chowdhary
Seema Tomar
Varsha Tomar
Zoya Mehta
Reema Singh

Rashmee Rathore
Saniya Sheikh

115/125
111/125
105/125
108/125
103/125

132/150
130/150
120/150
132/150
125/150

118/125
117/125
116/125
114/125
99/125

63/75
58/75
50/75
43/75
39/75

61/75
59/75

VI
MQS
MQS

14"
17"
241
MQS
MQS

23I’d
29th
MQS
MQS

MQS
MQS

241
2 5th



ISSF WORLD CUP MUNICH (GERMANY) FROM 122 TO 213 MAY 2009

50M RIFLE 3 POSITON MEN

1. Sanjeev Rajput 1160/1200 44"
2. Gagan Narang 1164/1200 26"
3. Sushil Ghaley 1147/1200 70"
4. Imran Hassan Khan 1158/1200 MQS
5. Surendra Singh Rathod 1141/1200 MQS
50M RIFLE PRONE MEN
1. Gagan Narang 595/600 20"
2. Sanjeev Rajput 596/600 17"
3. Shamsher Singh 592/600 52"
4. Joydeep Karmakar 593/600 MQS
5. Sushil Ghaley 590/600 MQS
10M RIFLE MEN
1. Gagan Narang 584/600 77"
2. Sanjeev Rajput 594/600 30"
3. P T Raghunath 592/600 43"
4. Imran Hassan Khan 590/600 MQS
5. Parminder Kumar 587/600 MQS
50M PISTOL MEN
1. Samaresh Jung 555/600 27"
2. Omkar Singh 553/600 30"
3. Satendra Kumar 532/600 73"
4. Amanpreet Singh 552/600 MQS
5. Gurpal Singh 534/600 MQS
10M PISTOL MEN
1. Omkar Singh 576/600 34"
2. Bapu Vanjare 569/600 53"
3. Om Prakash 576/600 38"
4. Gurpeet Singh 574/600 MQS
5. Samaresh Jung 577/600 MQS
25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN
1. Vijay Kumar 576/600 16"
2. Pemba Tamang 565/600 37"
3. Gurpeet Singh 565/600 38"
4. Ronak Pandit 551/600 MQS
5. C K Chaudhary 568/600 MQS
50M RIFLE 3 POSITION WOMEN
1. Lajja Gauswami 587/600 (682.4) Vi
2. Tejaswini Sawant 588/600 (685.0) i Bronze NNR
3. Meena Kumari 569/600 67"
4. AnujaJung 566/600 MQS
5. Kuheli Gangulee 574/600 MQS



10M RIFLE WOMEN

1. Suma Shirur 396/400 20"
2. Lajja Gauswami 393/400 45"
3. Priya Agarwal 395/400 28"
4. Radhika Barale 394/400 MQS
5. Sanyukta Hasabnis 385/400 MQS
25M PISTOL WOMEN

1. Shweta Chaudhary 574/600 32
2. Anisa Sayyed 562/600 56™
3. Sonia Rai 552/600 62"
4. Annuraj Singh 575/600 MQS
10M PISTOL WOMEN

1. Pushpanjali Rana 378/400 29"
2. Heena Sidhu 384/400 (485.9) \Y;
3. Shweta Chaudhary 378/400 27"
4. Harveen Srao 377/400 MQS
5. Anisa Sayyed 374/400 MQS
TRAP MEN

1. Manavijit Singh Sandhu 120/125 27"
2. Anwer Sultan 119/125 35
3. Mansher Singh 116/125 52"
4. Zoravar Singh Sandhu 114/125 MQS
5. Birendeep Sodhi 115/125 MQS

DOUBLE TRAP MEN

1. Vikram Bhatnagar 140/150 14"
2. Ronjan Sodhi 134/150 36™
3. Himanshu 128/150 44"
4. Vikram Chopra 141/150 MQS
5. Mohd. Asab 133/150 MQS
SKEET MEN

1. Mairaj Ahmad Khan 117/125 46"
2. Allan Daniel Peoples 116/125 54
3. Arozepal Singh Sandhu 112/125 76"
4. Man Singh 113/125 MQS
5. P.P. Singh 106/125 MQS
TRAP WOMEN

1. Varsha Tomar 65/75 32"
2. Shagun Chowdhary 63/75 36™
3. Seema Tomar 63/75 37th
4. Zoya Mehta 60/75 MQS
5. Reema Singh 47175 MQS



SKEET WOMEN

1. Saniya Sheikh
2. Rashmee Rathore

59/75
55/75

40"

ISSE WORLD CUP MILAN (ITALY) FROM 212 TO 29™ MAY 2009

50M RIFLE 3 POSITON MEN
1. Sanjeev Rajput
2. Sushil Ghaley
3. Imran Hassan Khan
4. Surendra Singh Rathod

50M RIFLE PRONE MEN
1. Sanjeev Rajput
2. Shamsher Singh
3. Joydeep Karmakar
4. Sushil Ghaley

10M RIFLE MEN
1. Sanjeev Rajput
2. P T Raghunath
3. Imran Hassan Khan
4. Parminder Kumar

50M PISTOL MEN
Samaresh Jung
Omkar Singh
Satendra Kumar
Amanpreet Singh
Gurpal Singh

SAEI N

10M PISTOL MEN
Omkar Singh
Bapu Vanjare
Om Prakash
Gurpeet Singh
Samaresh Jung

arOdE

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN
Vijay Kumar

Pemba Tamang

Gurpeet Singh

Ronak Pandit

C K Chaudhary

arONE

50M RIFLE 3 POSITION WOMEN
1. Lajja Gauswami

2. Tejaswini Sawant

3. Meena Kumari

1164/1200
1138/1200
1160/1200
1153/1200

589/600
588/600
584/600
586/600

595/600
594/600
594/600
582/600

552/600
549/600
555/600
551/600
541/600

581/600 (675.6)
574/600
576/600
581/600
569/600

572/600
558/600
572/600
555/600
569/600

581/600 (677.7)
576/600
576/600

14

Elimination round
24

MQS

23I'd

30"

Elimination round
MQS

19
MQS

27"
10"
MQS
MQS

8TH

28TH
25TH
MQS
MQS

28TH
20TH
MQS
MQS

8TH

18TH
19TH



4. Anuja Jung 562/600 MQS

5. Kuheli Gangulee 559/600 MQS
10M RIFLE WOMEN

1. Suma Shirur 398/400 (499.7) VvV

2. Lajja Gauswami 397/400 o™
3. Priya Agarwal 396/400 15™
4. Radhika Barale 395/400 MQS
5. Sanyukta Hasabnis 387/400 MQS
25M PISTOL WOMEN

1. Sushma Singh 568/600 36"
2. Shweta Chaudhary 573/600 2157
3. Annuraj Singh 569/600 33%P
4. Anisa Sayyed 573/600 MQS
5. Sonia Rai 569/600 MQS
10M PISTOL WOMEN

1. Pushpanjali Rana 371/400 55TH
2. Heena Sidhu 383/400 12™
3. Shweta Chaudhary 376/400 33%P
4. Harveen Srao 379/400 MQS
5. Anisa Sayyed 384/400 MQS

COACHES : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Shri D.K. Shukla, Shri Deep Bhatia, Shri M. Padmanabhan,
Mr. B.B. Singh, Ms. Abha Dhillan , Mr. Marcello Dradi, Ms. Zhang Shan



INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR CUP AT ORIMATTILA (FINLAND) FROM 26™ TO 313T MAY 2009

DOUBLE TRAP JM SANGRAM DAHIYA 131/150(170/200)
CHETAN SANSANWAL  113/150 (148/200)
SHAYAN MASOOD 107/150
TEAM 351/450
TRAP JM RAYYAN RIZVI 111/125(130/150)
G.S.SHARAN 98/125
ANKUR MITTAL 79/125
TEAM 288/375
TRAP JW SHREYASI SINGH 68/75 (82/100)
MANSI SINGH 41/75 (53/100)
SKEET JM SMIT SINGH 106/125
SHERBIR PANAG 92/125

COACHES : SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAYV & SHRI P.S. SODHI

I
VI
gTH

Il
13™
99ND
Il

I
v

13TH
22ND

GOLD

GOLD

BRONZE

BRONZE

GOLD



19" MEETING OF SHOOTING HOPES PLZEN (CZECH REPUBLIC) FROM 4™

TO 72 JUNE 2009
50M RIFLE 3 POSITION JM Chain Singh 1146/1200 12"
Rakesh M 1127/1200 28"
Navdeep Singh Rathore 1123/1200 37"
Team 3396/3600  VII
Parth Aggarwal 1106/1200  52™
50M RIFLE PRONE JM Navdeep Singh Rathore 590/600 14"
Rakesh M 581/600 50"
Chain Singh 587/600 21%
Team 1758/1800 8"
10M RIFLE - JM Rakesh M 580/600 28"
Navdeep Singh Rathore 587/600 12"
Chain Singh 589/600(690.7) 8"
Team 1756/1800  V
Mohit Singh 580/600 30"
Parth Agarwal 577/600 38"
50M PISTOL — JM Amit Kumar Pilania 520/600 38"
Farooq Al 529/600 24"
Manik Kalra 535/600 16"
Team 1584/1800 7"
10M PISTOL JM Amit Kumar Pilania 573/600 (670.0) 8™
Sikandar Mann 560/600 35"
Farooq Ali 566/600 21%
Team 1699/1800  VII
Manik Kalra 564/600 24"
Devinder Singh 552/600 52N
25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL JM  Devinder Singh 501/600 26"
25M SPORTS PISTOL —JM  Devinder Singh 568/600 14"
Amit Kumar Pilania 571/600 ot
Sandeep Rohila 572/600 7"
Team 1711/1800 I Silver
50M RIFLE 3 POSITION - JW Tejaswini Muley  562/600 43"
Rekha C 554/600 56™
Shikha Dhall 562/600 42™
Team 1678/1800 12"
Deepa M.P. 562/600 45"
Anu Tomar 561/600 48"
50M RIFLE PRONE - JW Shikha Dhall 586/600 17"
Anu Tomar 583/600 29"
Deepa M P 575/600 51%

Team 1744/1800 9



10M RIFLE - JW

25M PISTOL - JW

10M PISTOL JW

COACHES :

Ayonika Paul
Neha Sapte
Shruti Bhattepatil

Team
Shivangi Jhalani
Anu Tomar

Rahi Sarnobat
Rachna Sharma
Surbhi Pathak
Team
Hashwin Chawla

Surbhi Pathak
Gurpreet Kaur
Rahi Sarnobat
Team
Akanksha Arora

391/400 18"
390/400 25
389/400 34"
1170/1200 V

383/400 56™
387/400 48"

563/600(756.6) VI
552/600 150
541/600 30"
1655/1800 111
537/600 31"
371/400

377/400 (471.3)
367/400
1115/1200
364/400

Shri Deep Bhatia, Shri D. Lingam & Ms. T.K. Varalakshmi

Bronze

V
23I'd
I

Silver



ISSF WORLD CUP AT MINSK (BELARUS) FROM 5™ TO 14™ JUNE 2009

TRAP MEN

TRAP WOMEN

DOUBLE TRAP M

SKEET MEN

SKEET WOMEN

MANAVJIT SINGH SANDHU

MANSHER SINGH
BIRENDEEP SODHI
ANIRUDH SINGH

SEEMA TOMAR
SHAGUN CHOWDHARY
SHREYASI SINGH
VARSHA TOMAR

RONJAN SODHI
VIKRAM CHOPRA
MOHD. ASAB
SANGRAM DAHIYA

ALAN DANIEL PEOPLES
MAIRAJ AHMED KHAN
MAN SINGH

AROZEPAL SINGH

ARTI SINGH RAO
SANIYA SHEIKH
RASHMEE RATHORE

121/125 (142/150)
114/125

99/125

107/125

56/75
52/75
51/75
60/75

145/150 (194/200)
132/150
119/150
134/150

109/125
108/125
106/125
114/125

68/75
54/75
47/75

11
16TH
54TH
MQS

3OTH
315T
32ND
MQS

[
17TH
28TH
MQS

49TH
53RD
57TH
MQS

8TH

22ND
25TH

BRONZE

SILVER

ISSF WORLD CUP AT SAN MARINO FROM 15T TO 24™ JUNE 2009

TRAP MEN

TRAP WOMEN

DOUBLE TRAP M

SKEET MEN

SKEET WOMEN

COACHES : Mr. P.S. Sodhi, Mr. BB Singh, Mr. M. Padmanabhan, Mr. S. Mathur, Mr. Marcello Dradi &

Ms. Zhang Shan

MANAVIJIT SINGH SANDHU
MANSHER SINGH
BIRENDEEP SODHI
ANIRUDH SINGH

KYNAN D. CHENAI

SEEMA TOMAR
SHAGUN CHOWDHARY
SHREYASI SINGH
VARSHA TOMAR

RONJAN SODHI
VIKRAM CHOPRA
VIKRAM BHATNAGAR
SANGRAM DAHIYA
ASHER NORIA

ALAN DANIEL PEOPLES
MAIRAJ AHMED KHAN
AROZEPAL SINGH

MAN SINGH

PARAMPAL SINGH GURON

ARTI SINGH RAO

112/125
115/125
103/125
106/125
110/125

59/75
63/75
59/75
50/75

141/150 (186/200)
129/150
124/150
124/150
130/150

112/125
110/125
108/125
102/125
98/125

53/75

315T
14TH
67TH
MQS
MQS

30TH
20TH
315T
MQS

VI
30TH
36TH
MQS
MQS

32ND
47™
52ND
MQS
MQS

25TH



13T ASIAN YOUTH GAMES AT SINGAPORE FROM 29™ JUNE TO 7™ JULY 2009

Air Rifle Junior Men Navdeep Singh Rathore 583/600 (685.0) V
Shubham Malik 558/600 24"

Air Pistol Junior Men Ajitesh Kaushal 559/600 (658.0) VIl
Sachin Chauhan 557/600 10"

Air Rifle Junior Women Ayonika Paul 397/400 (497.6) v
Neha Sapte 389/400

Air Pistol Junior Women Surabhi Pathak 363/400 14"
Nikhita Gupta 359/400 17"

Coaches : Mr. Pawan J. Singh and Mr. Ravi Kant Kothari



5™ SOUTH ASIAN SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP DHAKA (BANGLADESH) FROM 3R TO

FREE RIFLE 3 POSN. MEN

FREE RIFLE PRONE MEN

AIR RIFLE MEN

FREE PISTOL MEN

STANDARD PISTOL MEN

AIR PISTOL MEN

SKEET MEN

SPORT RIFLE 3 POSN WOMEN

SPORT RIFLE PRONE WOMEN

98 JULY 2009

Sanjeev Rajput

Imran Hassan Khan

Sushil Ghaley
Team

Joydeep Karmakar

Sanjeev Rajput

Shamsher Singh
Team

P.T. Raghunath

Sanjeev Rajput

Imran Hassan Khan
Team

Amanpreet Singh

Samaresh Jung

Omkar Singh
Team

Ashok Pandit
Vijay Kumar
Samaresh Jung
Team
C.K. Chaudhary
Mohinder Singh

Gurpreet Singh
Omkar Singh
Om Prakash
Team
Pemba Tamang
Vijay Kumar

Mairaj Ahmed Khan

A.D. Peoples

Arozepal Singh
Team

Tejaswini Sawant

Meena Kumari

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon
Team

Lajja Gauswami

Lajja Gauswami
Tejaswini Sawant
Birmati

Team

1165/1200
1150/1200
1122/1200
3437/3600

593/600
587/600
584/600
1764/1800

597/600
593/600
590/600
1780/1800

555/600
548/600
547/600
1650/1800

566/600
561/600
550/600
1677/1800
555/600
548/600

575/600
573/600
569/600
1717/1800
565/600
564/600

112/125
109/125
105/125
326/375

571/600
567/600
564/600
1702/1800
574/600

586/600
584/600
582/600
1752/1800

i
v

I
v

MQS
MQS
1

IV

MQS
MQS

I
VIl
I

IV
VI

1
MQS

Vv
I

Gold
Silver

Gold
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Gold
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Gold

Gold
Bronze

Gold

Gold
Silver

Gold

Gold
Silver

Gold

Silver

Silver

Gold

Silver

Gold

Silver

Gold



AIR RIFLE WOMEN

AIR PISTOL WOMEN

SPORTS PISTOL WOMEN

Navdeep Kaur Dhillon
Ruby Garg

Priya Aggarwal

Lajja Gauswami

Radhika Barale
Team

Harveen Srao

Heena Sidhu

Shweta Chaudhary
Team

Anisa Sayyed

Annuraj Singh

Shweta Chaudhary
Team

585/600
585/600

397/400
393/400
391/400
1181/1200

380/400
377/400
374/400
1131/1200

566/600
565/600
561/600
1692/1800

COACHES : Kanwar Randhir Singh, Mrs. S.K. Dhillon, Wg Cdr. S. Mathur

Gold
Bronze

Gold

Gold
Bronze

Gold

Gold
Silver
Bronze
Gold



ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP (SHOTGUN) AT MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) FROM 62 TO 1718

AUGUST 2009

TRAP MEN Mansher Singh 117/125 40"
Manavjit Singh Sandhu 117/125 41%
Birendeep Sodhi 113/125 78"
Team 347/375 18"
TRAP JUNIOR MEN Kynan Chenai 117/125 15"
G.S. Sharan 116/125 16"
Rayyan Rizwi 103/125 56"

Team 336/375 VI
TRAP WOMEN Varsha Tomar 62/75 46"
Shagun Chowdhary 62/75 50"
Seema Tomar 60/75 54
Team 184/225 10"
TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN  Shreyasi Singh 59/75 19"
Mansi Singh 51/75 28"
SKEET WOMEN Arti Singh Rao 66/75 20"
SKEET JUNIOR WOMEN  Saniya Sheikh 63/75 13"

DOUBLE TRAP MEN Ronjan Sodhi 143/150 (183/200) VI
Vikram Bhatnagar 136/150 22
Vikram Chopra 123/150 40"
Team 402/450 Wil
DOUBLE TRAP JR. MEN  Asher Noria 133/150 12"
Sangram Dahiya 132/150 14"
Chetan Kr. Sansanwal 117/150 22

Team 382/450 VI
SKEET MEN Mairaj Ahmad Khan 115/125 57t
A.D. Peoples 109/125 90"
Arozepal Singh Sandhu 109/125 91%
Team 333/375 23"

COACHES : Prof. Sunny Thomas & Mr. P.S. Sodhi



6™ GRAND PRIX INTERNATIONAL JUNIORS AT PORPETTO (ITALY) FROM 8™ 10O 13™8

SEPTEMBER 2009
TRAP JUNIOR MEN RAYYAN RIZWI 71/125 60™
TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN SHREYASI SINGH 52/75 12™
MANSI SINGH 40/75 18™
SKEET JUNIOR WOMEN SANIYA SHEIKH 63/75 (85/100) Il SILVER
DOUBLE TRAP JUNIOR MEN  SANGRAM DAHIYA 123/150 (165/200) 111 BRONZE
CHETAN SANSANWAL  105/150 VIl

13T JUNIORS WORLD CUP IN SHOTGUN EVENTS AT PORPETTO (ITALY) FROM 8™ TO
1315 SEPTEMBER 2009

TRAP JUNIOR MAN RAYYAN RIZWI 219/375 11™
TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN SHREYASI SINGH 132/225 \V;
MANSI SINGH 88/225 13™
DOUBLE TRAP JUNIOR MEN  SANGRAM DAHIYA 273/450 | GOLD
CHETAN SANSANWAL  240/450 VIl

Coaches : MR. M. PADMANABHAN & MR. B.B. SINGH



2009 ASIAN CLAY SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP AT ALMATY (KAZAKHSTAN) FROM 2418

TRAP MEN

TRAP JUNIOR MEN

TRAP WOMEN

DOUBLE TRAP MEN

DOUBLE TRAP JR. MEN

SKEET MEN

SKEET WOMEN

SKEET JR. WOMEN

SEPTEMBER TO 382 OCTOBER 2009

Manavjit Singh Sandhu

Mansher Singh

Anwer Sultan
Team

Birendeep Sodhi

G.S. Sharan

Shagun Chowdhury
Seema Tomar
Varsha Tomar
Team
Shreyasi Singh

Ronjan Sodhi
Vikram Chopra
Vikram Bhatnagar
Team
Ajay Mittal
Mohd. Asab

Sangram Dahiya

Chetan Sansanwal

Shayan Masood
Team

Mairaj Ahmad Khan

Arti Singh Rao

Saniya Sheikh

121/125 (140/150)
113/125 (134/150)
109/125
343/375
105/125

100/125 (112/150)

65/75
59/75
52/75
176/225
61/75

144/150 (187/200)
132/150 (165/200)
124/150
400/450
137/150
132/150

135/150 (179/200)
116/150 (154/200)
123/150 (154/200)
374/450

112/125

70/75 (90/100)

61/75

|
1
VI
I
MQS

VI
v
IX
17"

1
MQS

Vi

MQS

Gold
Bronze

Silver

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Silver

Gold

GRAND PRIX OF KAZAKHSTAN HELD AT ALMATY FROM 24™8 SEPTEMBER TO 372

TRAP MEN

TRAP WOMEN

SKEET MEN
SKEET WOMEN

Coaches :

OCTOBER 2009

Manavjit Singh Sandhu

Mansher Singh
Anwer Sultan

Shagun Chowdhury
Shreyasi Singh
Seema Tomar
Varsha Tomar

Mairaj Ahmad Khan

Arti Singh Rao
Saniya Sheikh

121/125
113/125
109/125

65/75
61/75
59/75
52/75
112/125

70/75 (90/100)
61/75

I
IX
X

I
V
VI
IX
gth

Gold

Silver

Gold

Bronze

Mr. P.S. Sodhi and Mr. S. Mathur and Shri Baljit Singh Sethi (Jury of Appeal)



ISSE WORLD CUP FINALS (RIFLE & PISTOL EVENTS) AT WUXI (CHINA) FROM 24™ TO
292 OCTOBER 2009

FREE RIFLE 3 POSITION Gagan Narang 1169/1200 (1267.3) v
AIR RIFLE MEN Gagan Narang 591/600 (695.1) VI
RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN Vijay Kumar 579/600 (778.8) \Y;
SPORT RIFLE 3 POSITION Tejaswini Sawant 577/600 (674.5) Vil
Lajja Gauswami 572/600 IX
AIR RIFLE WOMEN Suma Shirur 394/400 (496.8) VIl
AIR PISTOL WOMEN Heena Sidhu 375/400 X

Coaches : Prof. Sunny Thomas & Mr. Stanislav Lapidus

ISSE WORLD CUP FINALS (SHOTGUN EVENTS) AT BEIJING (CHINA) FROM 29™H
OCTOBER TO 3*2 NOVEMBER 2009

TRAP MANAWVIIT SINGH SANDHU 111/125 (129/15) v
DOUBLE TRAP RONJAN SODHI 137/150 Vil

COACH : MR. M. PADMANABHAN



3R2 ASIAN AIRGUN CHAMPIONSHIPS DOHA (QATAR) 162 TO 222 DECEMBER 2009

AIR RIFLE MEN

AIR RIFLE JM

AIR RIFLE YOUTH MEN

AIR RIFLE WOMEN

AIR RIFLE JW

AIR RIFLE YOUTH W

AIR PISTOL MEN

AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN

AIRPISTOL YOUTH MEN

AIR PISTOL WOMEN

Gagan Narang
P.T. Raghunath
Sanjeev Rajput
Team
Satyendra Singh

Chain Singh
Surinderpreet Thind

Navdeep Singh Rathore
Shubham Malik

Suma Shirur
Priya Agarwal
Tejaswini Sawant
Team
Lajja Gauswami

Mampi Das

Tejaswini Muley

Pooja Ghatkar
Team

Neha Milind Sapte
Ayonika Paul

Shruti Tushar Bhattepatil

Team

Omkar Singh
Zakir Khan
Samaresh Jung
Team
Amanpreet Jham

Faroog Ali

Amit Kumar Pilaniya

Sikander Mann
Team

Digvijay Malik

Ajitesh Kaushal

Abhishek Rana
Team

Shweta Chaudhary
Annuraj Singh
Heena Sidhu
Team
Pushpanjali Rana

597 (701.0)
593 (696.9)
592 (693.1)
1782/1800
587

591 (691.5)
577

585 (687.6)
560

395
394
393
1182/1200
394

394 (494.8)
394 (494.6)
387
1175/1200

395 (497.0)
393
379
1167/1200

577 (677.7)
578 (677.2)
567
1722/1800
577

571 (668.3)
567 (663)
559
1697/1800

557
551
549
1657/1800

381 (478.1)
378 (475.0)
370
1129/1200
381

| Gold
AV

Vi

I Gold
MQS

Il Bronze
12th

Vv Quota

| Silver
MQS

I Gold

Vv Quota

1 Silver
MQS

AV

VIl

15

] Silver

12th
lgth
22nd
v

v

Vi

22nd

i Bronze
MQS



AIR PISTOL JW

AIRPISTOL YOUTH W

COACHES : Prof. Sunny Thomas, Mr. Stanislav Lapidus, Mr. Pawan Singh

Sonali Parerao
Diksha Rajput

Ruchi Singh

Lovleen Kaur

Surbhi Pathak
Team

374 (471.2)
365

369 (465.0)
368

361
1098/1200

Vil

VIl Quota
9th
v}



